



\$~38 and 39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10959/2023 CM APPL. 42503/2023

+ W.P.(C) 10988/2023 CM APPL. 42585/2023

TIRUPATI FOODS ACTING THROUGH ITS PARTNERS

PETITIONERS 2 AND 3 AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Dr. Rakesh Gupta, Mr. Somil
Agarwal and Mr. Dushyant Agarwal,
Advcoates.

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER, WARD 58 3 & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

31.07.2025

1. It is already 04.40 P.M.
2. Re-notify on 17.12.2025.
3. Interim order to continue.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

JULY 31, 2025

ss